

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

21-22045

Date sent

26/07/21

Subject

CAMHS Referral Data 2019/20 to 2020/21

Details of enquiry

Please may you provide me with the following information:

The following request concerns secondary school referrals to your CAMHS services. Please can you provide me with a response to the following:

The total number of referrals made to mental health services by secondary schools (for pupils aged 11 and over) for each month of the last two years for which information is available (2019/20, 2020/21)?

The total number of referrals made to mental health services by secondary schools (for pupils aged 11 and over) which were declined for each month of the last two years for which information is available (2019/20, 2020/21)?

The known most number of times an individual child referred by a secondary school (for pupils aged 11 and over) has been declined mental health services over the last two years (2019/20, 2020/21)?

The longest waiting time for an individual child referred by a secondary school (for pupils aged 11 and over) on a waiting list for mental health services for the last 2 years (including 2020/21)?

The average waiting time for an individual child referred by a secondary school (for pupils aged 11 and over) on a waiting list for mental health services for the last 2 years (including 2020/21)?

Response sent

Your request for information, as detailed in your email below, has been handled under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. Please find below our response:

- 1) The total number of referrals made to mental health services by secondary schools (for pupils aged 11 and over) for each month of the last two years for which information is available (2019/20, 2020/21)?
- 2) The total number of referrals made to mental health services by secondary schools (for pupils aged 11 and over) which were declined for each month of the last two years for which information is available (2019/20, 2020/21)?

	2019/20		2020/21	
	Referrals	Referrals	Referrals	Referrals
	received	rejected	received	rejected
April	18	1	6	1
May	37	3	12	1
June	50	1	56	1
July	23	0	13	2
August	1	0	0	0
September	17	0	12	0
October	46	1	28	2
November	55	1	28	0
December	17	2	10	0
January	30	0	12	1
February	18	1	8	0
March	27	0	25	1
Total	339	10	210	9

3) The known most number of times an individual child referred by a secondary school (for pupils aged 11 and over) has been declined mental health services over the last two years (2019/20, 2020/21)?

Once

4) The longest waiting time for an individual child referred by a secondary school (for pupils aged 11 and over) on a waiting list for mental health services for the last 2 years (including 2020/21)?

289 days

- 5) The average waiting time for an individual child referred by a secondary school (for pupils aged 11 and over) on a waiting list for mental health services for the last 2 years (including 2020/21)?
- 17.15 days from referral to first appointment